CoolBlu Cooler - Health & Safety Lock Cooler – Service & Parts Manual
1
Version 6.11
AVS Companies
CoolBlu Cooler
Health & Safety Lock Cooler
Service & Manual Parts
750 Morse Avenue, Elk Grove Village, IL 60007, U.S.A.

ACB305FDBP (Full Door/Black Interior)
ACB305HDRBP (Header/Black Interior)
Codification
A = New
CB = CoolBlu
30 = 30” Wide
5 = 5 Shelves
FD = Full Glass Door
HDR = Header
B = Black Interior
P = Propane
L = EZ Lift
Serial Number
1st & 2nd Numbers = Week
Manufactured
3rd & 4th Numbers = Year
Manufactured
CoolBlu Cooler - Health & Safety Lock Cooler – Service & Parts Manual
4
Version 6.11
SAFETY INFORMATION
OUR COMMITMENT TO SAFETY
We are committed to safety with the design of our product. We are committed to
notifying the user of any possible danger involving the improper handling or
maintenance of our products. The servicing of any electrical or mechanical device
involves potential dangers, both to those servicing the equipment and to users of the
equipment. These dangers can occur because of improper maintenance or usage.
The purpose of this safety segment is to alert anyone servicing the cooler of potentially
dangerous areas and to provide basic safety guidelines for proper upkeep.
This service manual contains various warnings that should be carefully read to minimize
the risk of personal injury. This manual also contains service information to ensure that
proper methods are followed to avoid damaging the cooler or making it unsafe. It is
also important to understand these warnings provide general guidance only. AVS
Companies could not possibly know, evaluate, or advise of all the conceivable ways
in which service might be done. Consequently, AVS Companies cannot predict all of
the possible dangerous results. These outlined safety precautions are the basis for an
effective safety program. Use these safety measures, along with the service bulletins,
helpful hints, and product specification sheets, when installing or servicing AVS
Companies equipment.
We recommend that persons servicing our cooler maintain a similar commitment to
safety. Only personnel properly trained should have access to the interior electrical
and / or mechanical parts of the cooler. This will minimize the potential dangers that
are inherent in electrical and mechanical devices. AVS Companies has no control
over the cooler once it leaves the premises. It is the owner or lessor’s responsibility to
maintain the cooler in a safe condition. See installation insert located in the new
cooler for proper installation procedures and refer to the service manual for
recommended maintenance procedures. If you have any questions, please contact
AVS Companies at 847-439-9400.
CoolBlu Cooler - Health & Safety Lock Cooler – Service & Parts Manual
5
Version 6.11
SAFETY REGULATIONS
· Read the safety segment before installation or service.
· Disconnect the power cord from the wall outlet before servicing the cooler.